PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Matthew Frank				04/10/2013	
Ryan Peloquin				04/17/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: ICI USA LLC					
Street Address:	2825 Eastlake Ave. E.				
Internal Address:	Suite 230				
City:	Seattle				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98102-3013				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 29452		294522			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:					
Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Email:patents@lanepowell.comCorrespondent Name:Priya S. CloutierAddress Line 1:1420 Fifth Ave, Suite 4200Address Line 2:PO Box 91302Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1302					OP \$40.00 29
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Priya S. Cloutier			
Signature:			/Priya S. Cloutier/		
Date:			04/26/2013		
Total Attachments: 4 source=127383_0003_Cube_Assignment_04262013#page1.tif source=127383_0003_Cube_Assignment_04262013#page2.tif source=127383_0003_Cube_Assignment_04262013#page3.tif source=127383_0003_Cube_Assignment_04262013#page4.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Matthew Frank, of Seattle, King County, WA ("Assignor") has invented a new and useful invention, referred to as CUBE MOLD (the "Invention");

WHEREAS, an application for a United States Patent with respect to the Invention was filed on April 12, 2013, Application Number 29/452,209;

WHEREAS, ICI USA LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Corporation ("Assignee"), whose mailing address is 2825 Eastlake Ave. E. Suite 230, Seattle, WA 98102-3013, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention, such patent, and in such applications, and Assignor is desirous of transferring and assigning such entire right, title, and interest in the Invention, such patent, and in such application, to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Matthew Frank do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the applications aforesaid, such patent, all priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and International Industrial Designs, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in all countries throughout the world, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension of such Letters Patent.

[Execution on next page.]



I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Matthew Frank is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

April 10, 2013 DATED: NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State Washin*uton*. of Residing at Seatt nnp (Printed or Stamped Name of Notary)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ryan Peloquin, of Seattle, King County, WA ("Assignor") has invented a new and useful invention, referred to as CUBE MOLD (the "Invention");

WHEREAS, an application for a United States Patent with respect to the Invention was filed on April 12, 2013, Application Number 29/452,209;

WHEREAS, ICI USA LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Corporation ("Assignee"), whose mailing address is 2825 Eastlake Ave. E. Suite 230, Seattle, WA 98102-3013, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention, such patent, and in such applications, and Assignor is desirous of transferring and assigning such entire right, title, and interest in the Invention, such patent, and in such application, to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Ryan Peloquin do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the application aforesaid, such patent, all priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and International Industrial Designs, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in all countries throughout the world, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension of such Letters Patent.

[Execution on next page.]



I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Ryan Peloquin is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

